■ ■ Average rent of £85.50 psf

■ ■ 15-year lease, break in year 12

■ ■ Options on a further 33,100 sq ft

Derwent London plc Interim Results 2018 76

APPENDIX 34 - SOHO PLACE W1

■ ■ 285,000 sq ft scheme

■ ■ Ground rent of 5% and
development profit share of 16%,
payable to Crossrail

■ ■ Additional costs £291m

■ ■ Deferred site payment of c.£48m
payable on completion

■ ■ From June 2018, future headlease
payment treated as a liability at a
discounted value of £41.9m, which
is offset by an equal and opposite
asset

■ ■ Scheme ERV £22m

Derwent London plc Interim Results 2018 77

APPENDIX 35 - ON-SITE DEVELOPMENTS: PROFIT ON COST

1 Comprising book value at commitment, capex, fees and notional interest on land, voids and other costs. 80 Charlotte Street W1 land value as at Dec 2011, following receipt of
planning permission and Brunel Building W2 land value as at Jun 2015   2 Private residential 35,000 sq ft and affordable housing 10,000 sq ft   3 As a long leasehold interest, ERV is
net of 2.5% ground rent   4 Sensitivity applies to non pre-let commercial floor areas   5  Assumes the residential value reduces the total costs

Brunel Building W2 80 Charlotte Street W1

Completion H1 2019 H1 2020

Commercial area (sq ft) 578,000 243,000 335,000

Residential area (sq ft) 45,000 - 45,0002

Est. future capex (£m) 200 44 156

Total cost (£m)1 749 239 510

ERV (£ psf) - c.70.00 c.80.00

ERV (£m pa) 42.0 16.23 25.8

Pre-let area (sq ft) 354,100 77,200 276,900

Pre-let income (£m pa) 27.1 5.3 21.8

Summary £m
End value 976
Less: Total cost1 749
Project surplus 227
Less: Booked to Jun 18 85
Surplus to come 142
Profit on total cost 30%
Profit to come on total cost 19%
Yield on cost5 6.1%

Sensitivity4 - project surplus (£m)
and profit on cost (%)

Valuation yield
+0.25% Base -0.25%

-£5.00 psf
£155m  £203m £258m

21% 27% 34%

Base
£177m £227m £283m

24% 30% 38%

+£5.00 psf
£200m £251m £308m

27% 33% 41%

R
en

t

32
 %

 pre-
let

73
%

  p
re-

let

Derwent London plc Interim Results 2018 78

APPENDIX 36 - PROJECT PIPELINE

78

1 Uplift on previous floorspace   2 Uplift on existing floorspace   3 Includes 88-100 George Street, 30 Gloucester Place and 69-85  Blandford Street W1
4 Phase 2   5 Includes 6-8 Greencoat Place SW1

▪▪ See Appendices 37 and 38 for full list and delivery dates

0.71m sq ft

+81%1
1.03m sq ft

 +127%2

Brunel Building W2

Soho Place W1

19-35 Baker Street W13

Francis House SW15

Premier House SW1

The Featherstone Building EC1

Con
se

nte
d

Appra
isa

l

Appra
isa

l

Con
se

nte
d

Con
se

nte
d

Network Building W1

Appra
isa

l

80 Charlotte Street W1 54 - 68 Oxford Street, London 10th February 2017Holden House W1